FORM PTO 1595

1-31-92 101323299 T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

		0
1. Addition	Name of conveying party(ies)  Gregory A. Kern  al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Names and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Applied Power Corporation Address: 235 Bear Hill Road City, State & Zip: Waltham, MA 02541  Additional names & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No
3.	Nature of conveyance:  [X ] Assignment	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Additional numbers attack	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  James R. Young Chrisman, Bynum & Johnson, P.C.  Street Address:  1900 Fifteenth Street City, State, Zip:  Boulder, CO 80302	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-1725  (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.  Stefan T. Bump Name of person signing  Signature	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  2-14-00  Date
4/14/2000	JSHABAZZ 00000255 09525098	Total number of pages comprising recordation: [5]

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0691** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Gregory A. Kern, 508 West Sycamore Circle, Louisville, Colorado 80027, have invented a certain new and useful DC INJECTION AND EVEN HARMONICS CONTROL SYSTEM, said application being identified as File No. 18613-003, in the files of the Law Offices of CHRISMAN, BYNUM & JOHNSON, 1900 Fifteenth Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302;

WHEREAS, Applied Power Corporation, a corporation fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Gregory A. Kern, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Applied Power Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the aforesaid patent application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

I do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents and to perform all acts and to do all things necessary to make this Agreement effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in Applied Power Corporation, its successors, legal representative and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0692 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

GREGORY A. KERN

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

COUNTY OF Barlder )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Gregory A. Kern, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10 day of March, 2000.

(SEAL)
ARDEN
FRIEDLANDER
My Comprission Exams:

**RECORDED: 03/14/2000** 

Notary Public

9-28-2001